





NYAYA SADAN

Jharkhand State Legal Services Authority (JHALSA), Near A.G. Office, Doranda,

Ranchi-834002

Phone: 0651-2481520 (O), 2482392, Fax: 2482397, E-mail - jhalsaranchi@gmail.com

PATRON-IN-CHIEF

Hon'ble Chief Justice Jharkhand High Court

Ref No: JHALSA/1967 27.03.15 Dated:

To.

EXECUTIVE CHAIRMAN

All the Principal District Judges Cum Chairmen, District Legal Services Authorities, including Judicial Commissioner, Ranchi

Justice D. N. Patel

Tour Mobile Lok Adalat cum Legal Awareness Vans 2015-16 Sub:

Judge Jharkhand High Court

Sir. I am pleased to mform that the two Justice on Wheels (Mobile Legal Awareness Vans) will be reaching

MEMBER SECRETARY

S.K Dubey (Principal District Judge)

Month	Tour of 1" Justice on Wheels (JH01AA-7400)	Tour of 2 nd Justice on Wheels (JH01AZ-1885)			
April 2015 Dhanbad		Ranchi			
May 2015	Bokaro	Khunti			
Jun 2015	Koderma	Jamshedput			
Jul 2015	Jamtara	Seraikella			
Aug 2015	Deoghar	Dumka			
Sep 2015	Hazanbagh	Pakur			
Oct 2015	Chatra	Sahebganj			
Nov 2015	Latehar	Godda			
Dec 2015	Palamau	Giridih			
Jan 2016	Garhwa	Gumla			
Feb 2016	Lohardaga	Simdega			
Mar 2016	Ramgarh (tentative)	Chaibasa			

You are humbly requested to prepare your schedule alongwith team of Judicial Officers (Sitting/Retd), (one legal Aid Panel Lawyer and one PLV for a single tour) for touring in different blocks of your concerned districts.

- The DLSA shall ensure that the Justice on Wheels is used optimally as far as practicable in the £. district during the tour of the Justice on Wheels. It shall be further ensured that after organizing Mobile Lok Adalat and Awareness camp at a particular village, baat, mela, bazaar etc the vehicle returns safely to headquarter the very same day.
- DLSA shall ensure proper propagation amongst the public where the Lok Adalat is scheduled to take place so that common villagers are ready in advance for disposal of their cases through the Lok Adalat at the spot
- 4 The DLSA shall liaison and coordinate with local administration so that petty offences and minor civil disputes can be resolved at spot in coordination with villagers as well as local body institutions.
- The DLSA while preplanning for Lok Adalat shall constitute Lok Adalat Bench in Mobile Lok Adalat 4. as per NALSA Lok Adalat Regulation 2009.
- DLSA shall inform the media persons well in advance about the camps and Lok Adalats. 5
- 6. DLSA shall utilize the District Legal Aid Fund(State Fund) in meeting the fuel expenses, maintenance, necessary repair work of mobile van as well as payment of daily wages to the driver @Rs 300/- and daily wages to the Khalasi @Rs,200/-, while for Panel Lawyer and PLV, NALSA fund may be utilized.
- DLSA shall ensure payment of wages to the Driver and Khalasi before parting with the vehicle for the 7. next station.

After completion of the tour in your district a detailed report, together with newspaper elippings may be forwarded to JHALSA. The report should accompany the statistical data in the under mentioned format.

No. of Mobile Lok Adalat Held	No of cases received		d 1	No of Cases settled in Lok Adalat		
No. of Mobile Legal Awareness	No of Person benefited					
		SC/ST	Women	Children	Sr.Citizen	Others
Thanking You.			1	1	1	1

Yours faithful

Member Secretary



